## CERTIFICATION DESIGNATING A U.S. AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS

Date: Apr. 10, 2025

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, Maryland 21046

FCC ID: 2A69H-M15

To Whom It May Concern:

As required by section 2.911(d)(7), we [Mofa Technology (Shenzhen) Co.,Ltd, FRN: 0032502791 ] certifies that we acknowledge the designation of a contact located in the United States for purposes of acting as the applicant's agent for service of process. We [Mofa Technology (Shenzhen) Co.,Ltd ] accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

As required by section 2.911(d)(7), we [Pacific Union Technologies & Trading INC., 1942 Broadway St, STE 314C Boulder COLORADO 80302 United States, FRN: 0034734624] certifies that we acknowledge our obligation acting as the applicant's agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. We [Pacific Union Technologies & Trading INC.] confirm that we are not associated with or part of any TCB or FCC recognised test lab.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely yours,

Signature by applicant	Signature by designated agent (if different from applicant)
Printed Name: HongYi Li	Printed Name:XIONG LU
Company: Mofa Technology (Shenzhen)	Company: Pacific Union Technologies &
Co.,Ltd	Trading INC.
Job Title: Manager	Job Title: Director
Email: 317721237@qq.com	Email: peytonlu20@gmail.com
Telephone:138223344812	Telephone:+1-303 414 8533